city of Y
golden
Valley

7800 Golden Valley Road
Golden Valley, MN 55427
Phone: 763-593-8090 Fax: 763-593-3997 TTY: 763-593-3968

2017 SEWER PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

New Sewer Permit $100

Sewer Repair $100

Sewer Cut-Off $100

Sewer Tap* $100

“O” Ring, (if required) $ 10 (plus $.65 tax)
Driveway Cover Permit $ 25

Plus

Driveway Cover (Cleanout) Each $ 90

Driveway Cover (Cleanout) Each $ 90

(A separate permit of $25.50 is not required
if issued with a Sanitary Sewer Permit)

State Surcharge for each permit $1.00

* If it is necessary to go into the street, a Right-of-Way permit is required by the
Engineering Department.

* Before a permit for a sewer tap is issued, check with Assessing Department
to ensure lot has been assessed for a sewer.

* Sewer Tap made by the City will be based on time and materials, including
street repair, and billed by the Finance Department.

NOTE:

If a Sewer Permit is issued for a New House or a new sewer connection to an
existing house, the MCES SAC Charge and the City SAC Charge will be issued
under the Building Permit.
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